
THE WORLD BANK
Washington, D.C.



Content!

Foreword: World Bank Treasury
Foreword: FirstRand Limited
Acknowledgments
Introduction

vn
viii

ix
xi

PARTI

Chapter 1
2
3
4
5

Framework
IFRS1
IAS1
IAS 7
IAS 8

Framework for the Preparation and Presentation of Financial Statements
First-Time Adoption of IFRS
Presentation of Financial Statements
Statement of Cash Flows
Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates, and Errors

3
11
17
37
49

PARTIS

Chapter 6
7
8
9

IFRS 3
IAS 27
IAS 28
IAS 31

GROUP STATEMENTS

Business Combinations
Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
Investments in Associates
Interests in Joint Ventures

59
79
91
99

PART i l l

Chapter 10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

IAS 16
IAS 40
IAS 41
IAS 38
IAS 17
IAS 12
IAS 2
IAS 39
IFRS 9
IFRS 5
IFRS 6
IAS 37
IAS 21

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION / BALANCE SHEET

Property, Plant, and Equipment 109
Investment Property 123
Agriculture 131
Intangible Assets 143
Leases 151
Income Taxes 169
Inventories 183
Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement 193
Financial Instruments 217
Noncurrent Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations 223
Exploration for and Evaluation of Mineral Resources 231
Provisions, Contingent Liabilities, and Contingent Assets 239
The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates 247



vi Contents

PART EV

Chapter 23
24
25
26
27
28

29

PARTV

Chapter 30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

IAS 18
IAS 11
IAS 19
IAS 36
IAS 23
IAS 20

IFRS 2

IAS 10
IAS 24
IAS 33
IAS 32
IFRS 7
IFRS 8
IAS 34
IAS 26
IFRS 4
IAS 29

STATEMENT OF COWIPiiHENSSVE INCOME /
BNCOfVii STATEMENT

Revenue
Construction Contracts
Employee Benefits
Impairment of Assets
Borrowing Costs
Accounting for Government Grants and Disclosure of Government
Assistance
Share-Based Payment

DISCLOSURE

Events after the Reporting Period
Related-Party Disclosures
Earnings per Share
Financial Instruments: Presentation
Financial Instruments: Disclosures
Operating Segments
Interim Financial Reporting
Accounting and Reporting by Retirement Benefit Plans
Insurance Contracts
Financial Reporting in Hyperinflationary Economies

257
265
275
287
295

303
309

323
327
349
361
367
391
399
407
413
427

About the Contributors 433


