## **International Financial Reporting Standards**

A Practical Guide

Sixth Edition

Hennie van Greuning Darrel Scott Simonet Terblanche



## Contents

		Foreword: World Bank Treasury Foreword: FirstRand Limited Acknowledgments Introduction	vii viii ix xi
PART I		INTRODUCTORY PRINCIPLES	
Chapter 1	Framework	Framework for the Preparation and Presentation of Financial Statements	3
2	IFRS 1	First-Time Adoption of IFRS	11
3	IAS 1	Presentation of Financial Statements	17
4	IAS 7	Statement of Cash Flows	37
5	IAS 8	Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates, and Errors	49
PART II		GROUP STATEMENTS	
Chapter 6	IFRS 3	Business Combinations	59
7	IAS 27	Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements	79
8	IAS 28	Investments in Associates	91
9	IAS 31	Interests in Joint Ventures	99
PART III		STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION / BALANCE SHEET	
Chapter 10	IAS 16	Property, Plant, and Equipment	109
11	IAS 40	Investment Property	123
12	IAS 41	Agriculture	131
13	IAS 38	Intangible Assets	143
14	IAS 17	Leases	151
15	IAS 12	Income Taxes	169
16	IAS 2	Inventories	183
17	IAS 39	Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement	193
18	IFRS 9	Financial Instruments	217
19	IFRS 5	Noncurrent Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations	223
20	IFRS 6	Exploration for and Evaluation of Mineral Resources	231
21	IAS 37	Provisions, Contingent Liabilities, and Contingent Assets	239
22	IAS 21	The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates	247

## vi Contents

PART IV		STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / INCOME STATEMENT	
Chapter 23	IAS 18	Revenue	257
24	IAS 11	Construction Contracts	265
25	IAS 19	Employee Benefits	275
26	IAS 36	Impairment of Assets	287
27	IAS 23	Borrowing Costs	295
28	IAS 20	Accounting for Government Grants and Disclosure of Government	
		Assistance	303
29	IFRS 2	Share-Based Payment	309
PART V		DISCLOSURE	
Chapter 30	IAS 10	Events after the Reporting Period	323
31	IAS 24	Related-Party Disclosures	327
32	IAS 33	Earnings per Share	349
33	IAS 32	Financial Instruments: Presentation	361
34	IFRS 7	Financial Instruments: Disclosures	367
35	IFRS 8	Operating Segments	391
36	IAS 34	Interim Financial Reporting	399
37	IAS 26	Accounting and Reporting by Retirement Benefit Plans	407
38	IFRS 4	Insurance Contracts	413
39	IAS 29	Financial Reporting in Hyperinflationary Economies	427

433

About the Contributors